

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

**MAC No. 256 of 2020**

Smt. Samotin Darro & Others **Versus** Kolvinder Singh & Others

04.02.2020	<p>Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Call for records of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Post the matter after five weeks for consideration on admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
------------	---

Ankit