

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 256 of 2020

Smt. Samotin Darro & Ors. **Versus** Kolvinder Singh & Ors.

23/01/2024	Shri Prahlad Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellant. Respondent No.1 is reported to be unserved, while Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for Respondent No.3. None for Respondent No.2, though served. Heard on I.A.No.1/2023, an application for dispensing with the service of notice upon Respondent No.1 (Driver). On due consideration of the reasons assigned in the application, I am inclined to allow the same. The application is allowed and the notice upon the said Respondent is accordingly, dispensed with. Also heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to Respondent No.2 only on merits, on payment of P.F. as per rules. Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita